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Bakker Dirk x Hulst, van Klara 1819-01-31 
Bakker Grietje x Pool Cornelis 1832-12-16 

Bakker Guurtje x Hoogvorst Jan 1830-05-16 

Bakker Louwris x Lienen, van Antje 1823-04-06 
Blom Cornelis x Hoorn, van Engeltje 1825-03-06 

Blom Gerrit x Tentij Baafje 1825-06-09 

Brons Geertje x Henneman Jan 1821-03-04 
Bruin, de Elisabeth x Halt Johannes Petrus W 1821-10-25 

Dalenberg Aarjen x Dalenberg Grietje 1829-04-05 

Dalenberg Cornelis Cornelisz. x Duinmeijer Jannetje 1826-05-07 

Dalenberg Grietje x Dalenberg Aarjen 1829-04-05 

Dalenberg Maartje x Swakman Jan 1829-04-05 

Dalenberg Neeltje x Rus Jan 1821-04-22 

Doeven Anna x Druiven Sijmon 1827-05-21 
Driessen Jan x Roozendaal Antje 1826-04-20 

Druiven Cornelis x Roosloot Aagje 1818-04-05 

Druiven Sijmon x Doeven Anna 1827-05-21 

Duinmeijer Jannetje x Dalenberg Cornelis Cornelisz. 1826-05-07 

Greeuw Dirk x Kooijman Aagje 1830-11-01 

Greeuw Pieter x Kroon Maartje 1830-01-01 
Halt Johannes Petrus W x Bruin, de Elisabeth 1821-10-25 

Henneman Jan x Brons Geertje 1821-03-04 

Hoogvorst Jan x Jongebloed Antje 1823-06-29 

Hoogvorst Jan x Bakker Guurtje 1830-05-16 

Hoorn, van Engeltje x Blom Cornelis 1825-03-06 
Hulst, van Grietje x Tesselaar Pieter 1830-02-21 

Hulst, van Klara x Bakker Dirk 1819-01-31 

Jager, de Abraham x Lienen, van Antje 1817-11-02 

Jongebloed Antje x Hoogvorst Jan 1823-06-29 

Kooijman Aagje x Greeuw Dirk 1830-11-01 

Kroon Maartje x Greeuw Pieter 1830-01-01 
Leersnijder, de Jan x Stam Maartje 1822-12-05 
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Lienen, van Antje x Jager, de Abraham 1817-11-02 
Lienen, van Antje x Bakker Louwris 1823-04-06 
Pool Cornelis x Bakker Grietje 1832-12-16 

Roosloot Aagje x Druiven Cornelis 1818-04-05 

Roozendaal Antje x Driessen Jan 1826-04-20 

Rus Jan x Dalenberg Neeltje 1821-04-22 

Stam Maartje x Leersnijder, de Jan 1822-12-05 

Swakman Jan x Dalenberg Maartje 1829-04-05 
Tentij Baafje x Blom Gerrit 1825-06-09 

Tesselaar Pieter x Hulst, van Grietje 1830-02-21 
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